7:12.04 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Toyonon SASAKI Shingo HATTORI 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. IJ-51 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN 467-8561 8. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 2. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. ⊠ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 299209014 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 cruce (Check No. 156108_) 8. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to	Di P.	rector and O. Bo	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	102794			01 d 01 d 01 d 01 d 01 d 01 d 01 d 01 d
Toyonori SASAKI Shingo HATTORI BROTHER NDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Is-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Other	 		7.12.04	Please record the attached o	riginal docum		22154
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Execution Date: June 23, 2004 - All 4. ⊠ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 20 90 114 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No C. Title of Application: INK CARTRIDGE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00_ B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC	1.		Toyonori SASAKI Shingo HATTORI			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
□ Yes ⊠ No □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		В.	Additional name(s) of co				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.		ed?
□ Other		\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger			
 B. Execution Date: June 23, 2004 - All			Security Agreement	Change of Name			
4. ⊠ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? C. Title of Application: INK CARTRIDGE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			Other				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29209012 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No C. Title of Application: INK CARTRIDGE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) Address: 0LIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		В.	Execution Date: June 2	3 <u>, 2004 - All</u>			
C. Title of Application: INK CARTRIDGE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	4.					Patent No.(s)	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to 				Additional numbers a	ttached?	Yes 🖾 No	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to		C.	Title of Application: IN	K CARTRIDGE			
B. Enclosed (Check No. 156108_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to	5.				6. Tota	al number of applications and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to		Na	ame: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. 156108_)	
Alexandria, VA 22320		Ac	P.O. Box 1	9928		dit any overpayment or charge any underpa osit account number 15-0461.	yment to
		the	original document.	Marda		Date: July 12, 2004	гие сору (
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: July 12, 2004			mas J. Pardini Registratio		including co		

.

t

PATENT REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0890 Received at: 5:42AM, 6/25/2004

ъ

42AM, 6	/25/200	4					
2004年	6月25日	18時23分	BROTH	ER IND, I, P, DEPT		NO. 1546	P. 17
					ASSIGNMENT		
			(1)	Toyonori SABAKI	(5)		
	(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shingo HATTORI	(6)		
		Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	:	(7)		
					(8)		
				in consideration of the each of the undersigned, over to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a the undersigned agree(s) to	ind other good and valuable b assign, and hereby does	a considerations paid to assign, transfer and set
	(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRI	E8, LTD .		
	(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, N	lizuho-ku. Negoya shi, Al	ohi-kan 467-8561, Jap	
				as defined in 35 U.S.C. (provisional, non-provisional	§100, in the Invention, and al, divisional, continuation, a	ht, tille and interest for the i. In all applications for pate Ubstitute, and release applic stes that may be granted on	nt including any and all attents
	(11)	insert Identification of invention	•••	INK CARTRIDGE			
		such as Titis, Ca Number, or Forsi Application Num	gn	(Attomey Docket No.	119849)
				for which the undersigned	has (have) executed an appl	lication for patant in the Units	d States of America
	(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	DN			
	(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	nber		
		identification for filed applications		filed	7/12/04		

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assigness may deam necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or relate application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(e) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by release or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(a) and request(b) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

5) The undersigned hereby grant(e) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dete	Jun. 23, 2004	Name of Inventor	Joyonni Someki	(SEAL)
Date	Tune, 23, 2004	Name of Inventor	Joyonni Sanki Alingo Stattoni	(8EAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	<i>v</i>	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(ŜEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	······································	(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 07/12/2004